Madison County Board of Supervisors Meeting Quick Notes: November 18, 2024

The Madison County Board of Supervisors, “the Board,” passed a resolution supporting the

Madison County Business League and Foundation’s 2025 Legislative Agenda, which includes
the Interstate 55 Capacity Project, the Weisenberger Road Project, and participation on the

Work Force Development Task Force.

At the request of Supervisor Paul Griffin, the Board reappointed Alvin Davis to the Madison
County Citizens Services Board.

The Board awarded Regions Bank, the lowest and best bidder at 4.04%, a S5mm short term
note for annual road projects.

The Board was updated on the construction of the Megasite Fire Station. We will post the
update and the rendition, via video, on our Facebook page, Madison County MS
Government.

The Board approved a design contract with Benchmark Engineering & Surveying, LLC for the
design of a signal at the intersection of Yandell Road and North Old Canton Road for a fee
not to exceed $357,676.04.

The Board approved a contract with Michael Baker International for the design of the
widening of Stribling Road from Dewees Road to Catlett Road at Red Fox Lane for a fee not
to exceed $793,893.63.

The Board approved a contract with Stantec Consulting Services Inc. for the design of the
Calhoun Station Parkway Widening/Reconstruction Project for a fee not to exceed
$345,443.37.

The Board awarded the bid to Lewis Electric for traffic signal installation at the intersection
of Reunion Parkway and Parkway East for a cost of $347,400.00.

The County Administrator advised the Board that the Madison County Annex Renovation
project will start November 22. As a result, the inside of the building will be closed until
December 9, but the drive through will remain open during construction.

During Executive Session, the Board approved a Resolution granting a fee in lieu of taxes to
Amazon Web Services and established just compensation for 5 parcels of land related to the
Loring Road bridge replacement and the widening of Yandell Rd. near Westfalen.



The Madison County Board of Supervisors will meet next on December 2, 2024, at
9:00 a.m. in the Administrative Building in Canton

--Please download our complimentary app, Madison Supervisors

--Please follow us on Facebook, Madison County MS Government



