
 

 

Brandon     
Flowood    
Madison 

Est. 2004 

|   601.591.1077 
|   601.627.7780 
|   769.289.0031 

C:\Users\lburt\Documents\Contracts & Business\B-11318 Madison County Signal\2025-07-21 Board 
Update\B-11318_STP-7024-00(001)LPA_109649-701 07-21-25 Update.docx

Page 1

 

Yandell Rd. Intersection Improvements at North Old Canton Rd. 

STP-7024-00(001)LPA 109649/701000 

Project Status Update 
July 21st, 2025 

 

  

 Date Contract began: November 18th, 2024. 

 

 Value of Contract:  

o Original: $357,676.04 

o SA #1: $64,695.15 

o Current Total: $422,371.19 

 

 Amount Billed (as of 07/15/2025): $128,872.47 (30%) 

 

 Project Schedule: See Attached 

 

 Work completed:  

o Survey work is complete 

o Bridge and Roadway Geotechnical Reports are complete. 

o Bridge Hydraulics are Complete 

o LPA 100 has been approved by MDOT 

o LPA 700 has been approved by MDOT 

o Environmental Studies are underway (Phase 1 Cultural,  

o Field Review Plans 90% Complete 

o Bridge Plans 90% Complete 

 Work planned for upcoming quarter: 

o Finish Environmental Studies and Obtain Environmental Approval 

o Have Field Review Meeting 

o Begin Right Of Way Acquisition 

o Finalize Bridge Widening and Replacement Plans 

 

 

 



Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. Oct. Nov. Dec. Jan. Feb. Mar. Apr. May June July Aug. Sept. Oct.

Months

Contract Negotiation & Execution 1

Topographic & Boundary Survey 1

Preliminary Engineering (Exhibits, Layouts, & LPA Docs) 3
COMPLETE

Phase A, Bridge Widening Plans 6
COMPLETE

Environmental Studies & Permitting (Bridge & Roadway) 8
EXPECTED APPROVAL BETWEEN OCT. AND NOV.

Right of Way Acquisition (For Bridge Widening) 5

Phase A, Prelim. Design (Roadway & Traffic Signal Plans) 9
EXPECTED COMPLETION IN LATE AUGUST

Right of Way Acquisition (For Roadway & Signal) 8

Utility Relocation & Coordination (Bridge & Roadway) 15

Phase B, Final Design and Final Plans (Bridge Widening) 3
EXPECTED COMPLETION IN SEPT.

Final Plan Review (Bridge Widening) 1

Bidding & Contractor Award (Bridge Widening) 2

Phase B, Design Design (Roadway & Traffic Signal Plans) 6

Final Plan Review (Roadway & Signal) 2

Bidding & Contractor Award (Roadway & Signal) 2

Notes:                                                                                             
1. This schedule will be directly impacted by engineering 
firms on both sides of the intersection and any design 
changes after initial coordination.                                              
2. All actual dates/deadlines reflect the last date of the 
month unless otherwise noted.                                                  
3. Right of Way, Environmental & Utility Relocation dates 
and timelines are subject to change.

UPDATED PROJECT SCHEDULE

Task Description Duration 2026

YANDELL RD. SIGNAL INSTALLATION AT NORTH OLD CANTON (AND ADDITIONAL IMPROVEMENTS)

STP-7024-00(001)LPA 109649/701000
2024 2025

MADISON COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

UPDATED: 07/17/25

COMPLETE

COMPLETE



Harvey Crossing IV-B
Plat Cabinet E, Slot 168B

Green Space and Drainage Easement

Multani Ventures, LLC
D.B. 4036, Pg. 34

Harvey Crossing, LLC
D.B. 447, Pg. 36

Harvey Crossing, LLC
D.B. 447, Pg. 36

Can't Fish a Lick, LLC
D.B. 3125, Pg. 122

Deerfield Property Owners
Association, Inc.

D.B. 3470, Pg. 161

David Hardigree and Wife
Sharon Hardigree

D.B. 4322, Pg. 242

Harvey Crossing, Phase 1
Plat Cabinet D, Slot 61

1

Y
A

N
D

EL
L 

R
O

A
D

 E
X

H
IB

IT

ST
P-

70
24

-0
0(

00
1)

LP
A

/1
09

64
9-

70
10

00
CI

VI
L 

   
   

ST
RU

CT
U

RA
L 

   
   

PL
AN

N
IN

G 
   

   
SU

RV
EY

IN
G 

   
   

 U
AV

 M
AP

PI
N

G
BR

AN
DO

N
  |

  F
LO

W
O

O
D 

 |
  M

AD
IS

O
N

B
E
N

C
H

M
A

R
K

EN
GI

NE
ER

IN
G 

&
 S

UR
VE

YI
NG

, L
LC

60
1-

62
7-

77
80

ES
T.

 2
00

4
w

w
w

.b
en

ch
m

ar
km

s.
ne

t

F:
\P

ro
je

ct
s\

B
-1

13
18

\_
D

ra
w

in
gs

\B
-1

13
18

 - 
E

xh
ib

its
.d

w
g

, 
Y

an
de

ll 
R

oa
d 

E
xh

ib
it

, 
A

R
C

H
 fu

ll 
bl

ee
d 

D
 (2

4.
00

 x
 3

6.
00

 In
ch

es
)

FOR CONSTRUCTIONNOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

B-11318

Y
A

N
D

EL
L 

R
D

 IN
TE

R
SE

C
TI

O
N

 A
T 

N
. O

LD
C

A
N

TO
N

 R
D

C
A

N
TO

N
, M

S 
39

04
6

M
A

D
IS

O
N

 C
O

U
N

TY
 B

O
A

R
D

 O
F 

SU
PE

R
V

IS
O

R
S

12
5 

W
. N

O
R

TH
 S

T 
C

A
N

TO
N

, M
S 

39
04

6


